503518964 10/12/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3565590

SUBMISSION TYPE:		N	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		A	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
			Name		Execution Date
ALAN G. MILLER					06/06/2012
RECEIVING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ				
Name:	RISCO	RISCO USA CORPORATION			
Street Address:	60 BRI	60 BRISTOL DRIVE			
City:	SOUTI	SOUTH EASTON			
State/Country:	MASS	MASSACHUSETTS			
Postal Code:	02375	02375			
			Nu wala a v	_	
Property Type		4 4 9 9 9 7	Number		
Application Number:14		148237	23722		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number:(617)		(617)52	6-5000		
			nail address first; if that is u t is unsuccessful, it will be s		
Phone: 6175		617526	266587		
		DIANA.	IA.RUIZ@WILMERHALE.COM		
•		DIANA			
			TATE STREET		
Address Line 4:		BOSTO	N, MASSACHUSETTS 02109	9	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		2	289741.130US3		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		D	DIANA RUIZ		
SIGNATURE:		/[/DIANA RUIZ/		
SIGNATURE:	DATE SIGNED:		10/12/2015		
		10	0/12/2015		
		1	0/12/2015		
DATE SIGNED:	NMENT#p		0/12/2015		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Alan G. Miller, a citizen of the United States of America and residing at 14 River Street, South Easton, MA 02375, U.S.A. (hereinafter, "Assignor"), am the inventor of a certain new and useful invention and discovery (hereinafter, the "Inventions"), for which I have made an application for a United States Patent entitled "A MACHINE FOR THE HIGH SPEED CUTTING AND PORTIONING OF EXTRUDED PRODUCTS," also identified as Attorney Docket Number 0289741.00130US1, for which a provisional patent application was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on **June 7**, 2011 and assigned Serial Number **61/494,045** (hereinafter, the "Application").

WHEREAS, **Risco USA Corporation**., whose address is 60 Bristol Drive, South Easton, MA 02375, which, together with its successors and assigns is hereinafter called "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits, and privileges hereinafter recited.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Invention, all improvements therein, the Application and all priority rights arising therefrom, and any patents, and any reissues and extensions thereof, which issue in any country upon any patent applications which correspond with any of the following: the Application; any application that claims priority from the Application (including divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, reissues, re-examinations and extensions); or any application based in whole or in part on any of the foregoing.

Assignor agrees that such Assignor and Assignor's heirs and legal representatives will, without further consideration, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of all of the above applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for patents and for reissues and extensions therefore, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will communicate any facts known to Assignor relating to the Invention, to obtain or maintain or enforce patents for the Invention and improvements therein in any and all countries and to vest title thereto in Assignee. Assignor further agrees that such Assignor will, without further compensation to Assignor during the term of such Assignor's employment by Assignee and thereafter for reasonable compensation as determined by Assignee, perform such other acts

ACTIVEUS 71964141v1

1

PATENT REEL: 036773 FRAME: 0335

as reasonably may be required when requested by Assignee, including attending depositions, preparing and executing declarations and affidavits and testifying as a witness, to obtain or maintain or enforce patents for the Invention and improvements therein in any and all countries and to vest title thereto Assignee.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal. Date: <u>56/66/2612</u> Alan G/MILLER

On this $b^{(t')}$ day of dune dolla (Month/Year), Alan G. MILLER, personally known to me to be the same individual who executed the foregoing Assignment, and who acknowledged to me that execution of the same was of his own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.

WITNESS:

ACTIVEUS 71964141v1

RECORDED: 10/12/2015